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Before Commissioners: Mark Sievers, Chairman 
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner 
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NOV 0 5 2012 
by 

State Corporation Commi~HJion 
of Kansas 

In the Matter of a General Investigation to ) 
Review and Determine Whether the Kansas ) 
Universal Service Fund (KUSF) Should ) 
Support all Lines or be Limited to a Primary ) 
Line, Whether KUSF Support Available to ) 
Competitive Eligible Telecommunications ) 

Docket No. 13-GIMT -260-GIT 

Providers Should be Limited, and Other ) 
Appropriate Issues Related to Initial or ) 
Supplemental KUSF Support ) 

REQUEST FOR LATE ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF CENTURYLINK 

COMES NOW Torry R. Somers, attorney for CenturyLink and hereby enter my appearance 

in this docket and offer the following. 

1. I am a licensed Kansas attorney in good standing. 

2. All service, pleadings, testimony, briefs and orders should be directed as follows: 

Torry R. Somers 
Century Link 
6700 Via Austi Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Ph: (702)244-81 00 
Fax: (702)244-7775 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 

and 

John Idoux 
Century Link 
5454 w. 11 oth st. 

Overland Park, KS 66211 
(913 )345-6692 
john.idoux@centurylink.com 

1 



3. CenturyLink consents to electronic service in this proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted, 

CENTURYLINK 

tvJi-J~~ 
Torry R. Somers, KS Bar No. 23634 
Associate General Counsel 
6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Ph: (702) 244-8100 
Fax: (702) 244-7775 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 

Attorney for CenturyLink 
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VERIFICATION 

STATEOFNEVADA ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF CLARK ) 

Torry R Somers, oflawful age, being ftrst duly sworn, on oath deposes and states: 

That he is an attorney for CenturyLink in the above-referenced matter; that he has read the above 
and foregoing document, knows and understands the contents thereof and states that the statements and 
allegations contained therein are true and correct, according to his knowledge, information and belie£ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
~ 5 - day ofNovember 2012. 

My Appointment Expires: /1-- oc;-ro 

~. ~ I f!h.Je__~IJ~ ~ 
.. N~tary Public in and for sai~ County and State > . · 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 13-GIMT-260-GIT 

I hereby certify that on the 5th day ofNovember 2012, I served a true and correct copy of 
CENTURYLINK'S Reply Comments in the above entitled docket via e-mail transmission to the 
below e-mail addresses as so directed by the parties' Entry of Appearance: 

Diane C. Browning 
Sprint Communications Company L.P. 
6450 Sprint Pkwy 
Overland Park, KS 66251 
diane.c. browning@sprint.com 

Della Smith 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov 

Thomas E. Gleason, Jr., Attorney 
Gleason & Doty, Chartered 
POBox6 
Lawrence, KS 66044-0006 
gleason@sunflower.com 

James M. Caplinger Jr., Attorney 
James M. Caplinger, Chartered 
823 W. 1oth Street 
Topeka, KS 66612 
jim@caplinger.net 

Colleen R. Harrell 
823 W. 101h Street 
Topeka, KS 66612 
colleen@caplinger.net 

Luke A. Sobba, Attorney 
Morris Laing Evans Brock & Kennedy Chtd 
Suite 1310 
800 SW Jackson 
Topeka, KS 66612-1216 
lsobba@morrislaing.com 

C. Steven Rarrick, Attorney 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
s.rarrick@curb.kansas. gov 

Shonda Smith 
Citizens' Utility Ratepater Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
sd.smith@curb.kansas.gov 

James M. Caplinger, Attorney 
James M. Caplinger, Chartered 
823 W. lOth Street 
Topeka, KS 66612 
j im@caplinger.net 

Robert A. Fox, Senior Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 
b.fox@kcc.ks.gov 

Deborah Kuhn 
Verizon 
205 N. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
deborah.kuhn@verizon.com 

Mark E. Caplinger, P.A. 
Mutual Telephone Company 
7936 SW Indian Woods Place 
Topeka, KS 66615 
mark@caplingerlaw.net 



Lyle Williamson 
Director-State Government Relations 
MCI Communications Services 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 
8350 E. Crescent Pkwy., Ste. 200 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111-2858 
lyle.williamson@verizon.com 

John Idoux 
Century Link 
5454 W. 1101

h Street 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
john.idoux@centurylink.com 

Andrew French, Advisory Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 
a.french@kcc.ks.gov 

CENTURYLINK 

~'tfL,Ah_j 
By: Connie Dike 

Senior Analyst 
6700 Via Austi Parkway. 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Telephone: (702) 244-7150 
Facsimile: (702) 244-7775 
e-mail: connie.m.dike@centurylink.com 



Patti Petersen-Klein 
Executive Director 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead 
Topeka, Kansas 66604 

November 5, 2012 

TORRY R. SOMERS 

Received 
on 

NOV 0 5 ZOIZ 
by 

State Corporation Commission 
of Kansas 

Re: In the Matter of a General Investigation into the Kansas Universal Service Fund 
Docket No. 13-GIMT-260-GIT 

Dear Ms. Petersen-Klein: 

Enclosed for filing are an original and seven copies ofCenturyLink's Entry of 
Appearance in the above referenced matter. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these copies, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

Enclosures 
cc: Service List 

Sincerely, 

6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 

Ph: (702) 244-8100 
Fax: (702) 244-7775 

tony.r.somers@centurylink.com 


